## mTC-72460 DS



M05-69768

Klamath County, Oregon 11/23/2005 02:40:13 PM Pages 4 Fee: \$36.00

After recording re	eturn to:
Larry Kovack	
2295 SOUTH	MINIWAWA
FRESNO, CA	93727
Until a change is tax statements sha The following add	all be sent to
Larry Kovack	
2295 SOUTH M	INIWAWA
FRESNO, CA	93727
Escrow No. Title No.	MT72460-DS 0072460
5.7% (3)	

## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Stacey J. Kasendorf and Diane M. Cantelli, Grantor(s) hereby convey and warrant to Larry Kovack and Betty Kovack, as tenants by the entirety, as to an undivided ½ interest; and Vincent Kovack and Veronica Kovack, as tenants by the entirety, as to an undivided 1/2 interest, Grantee(s) the following described real property in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

Lot 8, Block 1, TRACT 1260 - MONTE VISTA RANCH, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No: 3507-007DA-02100-000

Key No:

872687

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$40,000.00.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

Dated this 16 day of No vember, 2005  Stacey J. Kasendorf  Stacey J. Kasendorf
SEE COUNTER PART FOR SIGNATURE Diane M. Cantelli  State of Oregon County of KLAMATH  This instrument was acknowledged before me on
(Notary Public for Oregon)  My commission expires

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT S	TATEMENT
State of California	)
County of San Diego	ss.
✓ See Attached Document (Notary to cross ou  ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be com	ut lines 1–6 below) pleted only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
organization posturibility organization	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
JUDITH L. SLOAT Commission # 1354871 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2006	16 th day of November, 2005, by  (1) Stacey J. Kasandarf, Name of Signer,  Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) (and (2)  Name of Signer
	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.)
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public  PHONAL —
Though the information below is not required by law valuable to persons relying on the document and fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to a Further Description of Any Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Statutory Was Document Date: 11-16-05 Number	of Pages:  OF SIGNER #1 Top of thumb here  OF SIGNER #2 Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	New yor O.C.

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5910 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



## THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

	THIS SPACE RESERVE	D FOR RECORDER'S USE
After recording return to: Larry Kovack		
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to The following address:		
Larry Kovack		
Escrow No. <u>MT72460-DS</u> Title No. <u>0072460</u>		
78.7)		
S	ΓΑΤUTORY WARRANTY DEED	
Stacey J. Kasendorf and Diane M. Betty Kovack, as tenants by the ent Veronica Kovack, as tenants by the real property in the County of Klamath and	tirety, as to an undivided ½ interest e entirety, as to an undivided ½ interest,	t; and Vincent Kovack and Grantee(s) the following described
•	1260 - MONTE VISTA RANCH on file in the office of	<del></del>
Tax Account No: 3507-	-007DA-02100-000	Key No: 872687
•		
The above-described property is free of encuthose shown below, if any:	umbrances except all those items of record, it	f any, as of the date of this deed and
The true and actual consideration for this con	nveyance is \$40,000.00.	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND US THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQ APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAIDETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUI 30.930.	SE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE QUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY NNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APP	E SIGNING OR ACCEPTING 'SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ROVED USES AND TO
Dated this 17 day of Novem	br. Zos.	
Stacey J. Kasendorf Diane M. Cantelli		
State of Oregon County of KLAMATH		
This instrument was acknowledged before n	ne on Nov. 11, 2605, 2005 by Stacey J	. Kasendorf and Diane M. Cantelli.
SANDRA L. CARLYON COTTIT. # 1569116 NOTATI PUBLIC - CALFORMA Son Diego County My Corrent, Expires May 12, 2009	Notary Public for Oregon) Cha (Notary Public for Oregon) Cha My commission expires May 12. Calyarnia ack no	

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	)
County of SAN DIEGO	ss.
<i>M</i>	No the State of the same of the
On <u>//// / / / 2005</u> , before me,/	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  (ANTELL I  Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared	(IANTELL) Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Xpersonally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
SANDRA L. CARLYON	capacity( <del>ies)</del> , and that by his/her/thei signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
Comm. # 1569116	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA VI Son Diego County  My Comm. Expires May 12, 2009 \$	acted, executed the instrument.
my Corrate Expers may 22, 2007 p	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Sandro L. Carlyon Signature of Notary Publicy
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notally Public
OF	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by lav	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
·	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
-	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	RIGHT THUMBPRI
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — Limited Li General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	000
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
Signer is Nepresenting.	